NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Tuesday, May 10, 2022 – 10:00 AM

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council. Discussion on proposed Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Broadband Expenditure Plan(s) pertaining to *Legislation 0086-22 and Legislation 0087-22*.
 - I. PRESENTATION BY THE NAVAJO NATION TELECOMMUNICATION REGULATORY COMMISSION, NAVAJO NATION BROADBAND OFFICE, AND THE ALLIANCE GROUP:

Presenters: Tico Charlee, NNTRC Executive Director

Sonia Nez, NNBO Department Manager Tom Platero, FRF Office Executive Director

Joy Thompson, The Alliance Group

- II. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- III. FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION